FTS 371 & FTS 371
SMART Vanguard®
Medium Intensity Red LED Aviation
Obstruction Lighting Systems
Compliance and Applications
The FTS 371 series is a low-power FAA L-810/L-864 red obstruc-
tion lighting system for FAA type A1 structures that meets FAA
regulations for flashing markers.

Certifications
FTS 371 SMART General SpecificationsFTS 371 General Specifications
FTS 371 Ordering Codes
38-FT371: LED L-864 Beacon only
38-MKR370: AC LED Marker Light only
38-MKR371: DC LED Marker Light only
38-FTS371: L-864 LED System includes:
•	(1) L-864 LED Beacon
•	(1) AC Controller
38-FTS371-A1: A1 Tower System includes:
•	(1) L-864 LED Beacon
•	(1) FLC371 Controller with PEC510 photocell and 20' pigtail
•	(1) Dry contact monitoring data point
•	(3) MKR 371 Side Lights
•	(1) 350' cable spool for flash head
•	(1) 200' cable spool for side markers
FTS 371 SMART Ordering Codes
38-FTS371S-A1: A1 Tower Smart System includes:
•	(1) L-864 LED Beacon
•	(1) �FLC371 Smart Controller with PHD512 photocell
and 20' pigtail
•	(4) Dry contact monitoring data points